

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:** Cajalco Road Guardrail Reconstruction  
Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Avenue  
Community of El Cerrito and Lake Mathews  
Project No. D0-0011, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (272)

Advertised: January 12, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.36)  
Addenda: 1 (1/28/2021)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2021

|          | <b>Company Name</b>                     | <b>BASE BID - Cajalco Road Guardrail Reconstruction</b> | <b>Project Total</b> |
|----------|---|---|----------------------|
|          | <b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>                | 652,885.00  | <b>\$652,885.00</b>  |
| <b>1</b> | <b>Danny C. Hubbs Construcion, Inc.</b> | 412,317.00  | <b>\$412,317.00</b>  |
| <b>2</b> | <b>Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.</b>   | 450,781.00  | <b>\$450,781.00</b>  |
| <b>3</b> | <b>Cornejo Construction Co.</b>         | 548,089.26  | <b>\$548,089.26</b>  |
| <b>4</b> | <b>Alcorn Fence Company</b>             | 558,421.25  | <b>\$558,421.25</b>  |
| <b>5</b> | <b>Ace Fence Company</b>                | 623,247.00  | <b>\$623,247.00</b>  |
|          | <i>Average Bid Prices</i>               | <i>\$518,571.10</i>                                     | <i>\$518,571.10</i>  |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Guardrail Reconstruction  
Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Avenue  
Community of El Cerrito and Lake Mathews  
Project No. D0-0011, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (272)**

Advertised: January 12, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (1/28/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2021

| BASE BID |           |   |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                   | 1<br>Danny C. Hubbs Construcion, Inc.<br>Yucaipa, CA 92399 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|-------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 066100    | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00          | 11,675.00  | 11,675.00         |
| 2        | 100100    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                      | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00          | 8,100.00   | 8,100.00          |
| 3        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                    | LS    | 1        | 100,000.00        | 100,000.00        | 64,300.00  | 64,300.00         |
| 4        | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                   | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00          | 2,800.00   | 2,800.00          |
| 5        | 170103    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                     | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00         | 14,500.00  | 14,500.00         |
| 6        | 394077    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)                       | LF    | 3,155    | 10.00             | 31,550.00         | 7.00   | 22,085.00         |
| 7        | 810190    | GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR                                  | EA    | 131      | 25.00             | 3,275.00          | 33.00  | 4,323.00          |
| 8        | 832006    | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)                     | LF    | 4,090    | 70.00             | 286,300.00        | 37.00  | 151,330.00        |
| 9        | 839581    | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)                            | EA    | 2        | 1,000.00          | 2,000.00          | 1,740.00   | 3,480.00          |
| 10       | 839584    | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM                       | EA    | 16       | 5,000.00          | 80,000.00         | 3,430.00   | 54,880.00         |
| 11       | 839752    | REMOVE GUARDRAIL  | LF    | 4,988    | 20.00             | 99,760.00         | 13.00  | 64,844.00         |
| 12       | 999990    | MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEAN UP] | LS    | 1        | 25,000.00         | 25,000.00         | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00         |
|          |           | <b>BID TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 12</b>                         |       |          |                   | <b>652,885.00</b> |  | <b>412,317.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Guardrail Reconstruction  
Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Avenue  
Community of El Cerrito and Lake Mathews  
Project No. D0-0011, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (272)**

Advertised: January 12, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (1/28/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2021

| BASE BID |           |   |       |          | 2<br>Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.<br>Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 |                   | 3<br>Cornejo Construction Co.<br>Santa Barbara, CA 93110 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 066100    | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 25,500.00   | 25,500.00         | 6,156.00   | 6,156.00          |
| 2        | 100100    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                      | LS    | 1        | 5,600.00  | 5,600.00          | 4,560.00   | 4,560.00          |
| 3        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                    | LS    | 1        | 65,100.00   | 65,100.00         | 53,352.00  | 53,352.00         |
| 4        | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                   | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00          | 10,234.35  | 10,234.35         |
| 5        | 170103    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                     | LS    | 1        | 4,200.00  | 4,200.00          | 11,400.00  | 11,400.00         |
| 6        | 394077    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)                       | LF    | 3,155    | 17.40   | 54,897.00         | 11.32  | 35,714.60         |
| 7        | 810190    | GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR                                  | EA    | 131      | 25.00   | 3,275.00          | 104.43   | 13,680.33         |
| 8        | 832006    | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)                     | LF    | 4,090    | 39.80   | 162,782.00        | 50.39  | 206,095.10        |
| 9        | 839581    | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)                            | EA    | 2        | 875.00  | 1,750.00          | 1,938.00   | 3,876.00          |
| 10       | 839584    | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM                       | EA    | 16       | 4,635.00  | 74,160.00         | 2,451.00   | 39,216.00         |
| 11       | 839752    | REMOVE GUARDRAIL  | LF    | 4,988    | 9.00  | 44,892.00         | 13.66  | 68,136.08         |
| 12       | 999990    | MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEAN UP] | LS    | 1        | 6,125.00  | 6,125.00          | 95,668.80  | 95,668.80         |
|          |           | <b>BID TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 12</b>                         |       |          |   | <b>450,781.00</b> |  | <b>548,089.26</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Guardrail Reconstruction  
Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Avenue  
Community of El Cerrito and Lake Mathews  
Project No. D0-0011, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (272)**

Advertised: January 12, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (1/28/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2021

| BASE BID |           |   |       |          | 4<br>Alcorn Fence Company<br>Sun Valley, CA 91352 |                   | 5<br>Ace Fence Company<br>La Puente, CA 91744 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                    | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 066100    | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 19,140.00   | 19,140.00         | 16,200.00                                     | 16,200.00         |
| 2        | 100100    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                      | LS    | 1        | 4,800.00  | 4,800.00          | 8,000.00                                      | 8,000.00          |
| 3        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                    | LS    | 1        | 115,260.00  | 115,260.00        | 102,000.00                                    | 102,000.00        |
| 4        | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                   | LS    | 1        | 5,300.00  | 5,300.00          | 10,000.00                                     | 10,000.00         |
| 5        | 170103    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                     | LS    | 1        | 33,000.00   | 33,000.00         | 51,260.00                                     | 51,260.00         |
| 6        | 394077    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)                       | LF    | 3,155    | 12.35   | 38,964.25         | 31.00   | 97,805.00         |
| 7        | 810190    | GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR                                  | EA    | 131      | 17.00   | 2,227.00          | 30.00   | 3,930.00          |
| 8        | 832006    | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)                     | LF    | 4,090    | 30.00   | 122,700.00        | 40.00   | 163,600.00        |
| 9        | 839581    | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)                            | EA    | 2        | 1,400.00  | 2,800.00          | 950.00  | 1,900.00          |
| 10       | 839584    | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM                       | EA    | 16       | 3,875.00  | 62,000.00         | 4,420.00                                      | 70,720.00         |
| 11       | 839752    | REMOVE GUARDRAIL  | LF    | 4,988    | 22.50   | 112,230.00        | 14.00   | 69,832.00         |
| 12       | 999990    | MOBILIZATION [INCLUDES DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEAN UP] | LS    | 1        | 40,000.00   | 40,000.00         | 28,000.00                                     | 28,000.00         |
|          |           | <b>BID TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 12</b>                         |       |          |   | <b>558,421.25</b> |   | <b>623,247.00</b> |

# Subcontractors

**Project: Cajalco Road Guardrail Reconstruction**  
Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Avenue  
Community of El Cerrito and Lake Mathews

**Project No.: D0-0011, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (272)**

**Apparent Low Bidder: Danny C. Hubbs Construction, Inc.**

| Subcontractor Name   | Description of Work/ Bid Items                  |
|--|---|
| <b>E-Nor Innovations, Inc.</b><br><b>Gardena, CA</b><br><b>Lic. No. 931953</b><br><b>DIR Reg No. 1000007079</b>                  | Item 3, TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                  |
| Speciality Paving Inc dba<br><b>AC Dike Co.</b><br><b>Lincoln, CA</b><br><b>Lic. No. 407417</b><br><b>DIR Reg No. 1000005929</b> | Item, 6, PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE<br>(TYPE F) |